Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Association of Southern California		09/24/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hospital Association of Southern California	
Street Address:	515 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1300	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071-3300	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506402	REDDINET
Registration Number:	3092148	HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HELRE.15T/095T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elenore Niu
Signature:	/Elenore Niu/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0899

900091403

TO CE

Date:	11/07/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0900

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 2 5 2002

BILL JONES. Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

James D. Barber and Arnold R. Schaffer certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Healthcare Association of Southern California, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation ("HASC").
- 2. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"Article I NAME

The name of this corporation is Hospital Association of Southern California."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of HASC.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the Members of HASC.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: 9/24/02

MA

Arnold R. Schaffer, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0901

015.548011.1 RECORDED: 11/07/2007